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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Hartley Williams (2016) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 1

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 43.40  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 66.50  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 92.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 117.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 142.05  Back Dive

Georgie Thomas (2016) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 2

102C 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 54.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.5     12.0 12.00 66.00  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 93.60  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 113.90  Forward Dive

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 141.20  Back Fall

Eliza de Cruz (2016) -- Southend Diving 3

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 45.60  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 65.40  Back Jump

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 82.40  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 102.90  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 124.50  Forward Dive

Chloe Velleman (2016) -- Southend Diving 4

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 43.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 68.30  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 85.80  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 105.30  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 123.30  Forward Dive

Ella-Grace McCardle (2017) -- Southend Diving 5

100B 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 35.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 55.30  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 77.50  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 99.10  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 121.30  Back Jump

Poppy Smith (2017) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 6

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Back Jump

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 38.70  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 62.70  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 83.70  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 100.70  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 119.20  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Ayva Deramchia (2016) -- Southend Diving 7

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 38.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 59.40  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 75.90  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 93.40  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 113.20  Forward Dive

Alice Palmer (2017) -- Southend Diving 8

100B 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 11.00 25.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 42.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 63.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 88.50  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 110.20  Back Fall

Lucy Tam (2017) -- Southend Diving 9

100B 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 12.50  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 32.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 49.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 67.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 91.90  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 109.90  Back Jump

Billie Murphy (2017) -- Southend Diving 10

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 34.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 13.20 47.70  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 16.20 63.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 86.10  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 108.30  Back Jump

Misha Colton (2017) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1753800711

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 30.80  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 3.0     12.0 12.00 42.80 2Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 61.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 81.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 103.90  Back Fall

Sienna Mitchell (2016) -- Southend Diving 12

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 45.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 70.10  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 88.60  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 103.10  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 103.10  Forward Dive

Jessica Low (2017) -- Southend Diving 13

100B 1 1.0 3.0 3.5 3.5     10.0 10.00 10.00  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 26.00  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 15.00 41.00  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 60.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 80.00  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 101.00  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Rory Hunt (2016) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 14

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 18.70 18.70  Forward Jump

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 36.70  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 36.70 1Back Jump

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 52.20  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 14.40 66.60  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 83.60  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open 8/9 Springboard

Nikita Boicuks (2016) -- Southend Diving 1

20C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00 1Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 8.0 8.0     22.5 29.25 29.25  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 7.5 8.5 9.0     25.0 42.50 71.75  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 90.95  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 114.05  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 39.20 153.25  Reverse Dive

Ralph Parnell (2016) -- Southend Diving 2

100B 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 29.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 46.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 68.50  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 8.0     20.5 24.60 93.10  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 20.40 113.50  Back Jump

Albus Walter (2017) -- Southend Diving 3

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 39.00  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 25.20 64.20  Back Jump

100B 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 79.70  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 94.70  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 113.30  Forward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Millie McCardle (2014) -- Southend Diving 1

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 27.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 55.25  Back Fall

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 29.70 84.95  Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 107.75  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 133.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 33.00 166.65  Back Dive

Halle Watson (2014) -- Southend Diving 2

401B 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 33.00 33.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 25.50 58.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 30.40 88.90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 116.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 140.05  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 163.85  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Amelie Richardson (2014) -- Southend Diving 3

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 54.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 29.60 83.90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 106.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 129.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 158.00  Forward Fall

Prudence Halfacre (2014) -- Southend Diving 4

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 30.80 30.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 61.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 91.95  Back Dive

20C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 91.95 1Back Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 122.05  Back Fall

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 32.40 154.45  Reverse Dive

Taliyah Clarke (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 30.80 54.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 78.20  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 107.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 27.30 135.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 18.00 153.10  Back Dive

Sofia Deramchia (2015) -- Southend Diving 6

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 53.40  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 75.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 99.50  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 124.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 151.70  Back Dive

Daphne Simpson (2015) -- Southend Diving 7

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 50.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.0     12.0 19.20 69.20  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 92.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 118.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 29.90 148.50  Back Fall

Myla Sewell (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #17685798

101C 1 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 53.60  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 73.10  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 94.70  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 118.70  Forward Fall

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 146.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Polina Chesnova (2015) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 9

200C 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 23.00  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 35.50  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 64.10  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 89.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 111.50  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 137.50  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Pippa Griffin (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #179898110

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 19.25 19.25  Forward Jump

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 46.25  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 66.05  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 84.05  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 104.20  Forward Somersault

5201A 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 128.70  Back jump with half twist.

Erin Miller (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 38.90  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 59.05  Forward Somersault

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 79.85  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 99.65  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 123.70  Back Fall

Cassidy Stephens (2014) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 12

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Jump

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 34.25  Back Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 52.25  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 76.85  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 98.30  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 122.10  Forward Dive

Livi Knight (2015) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #157709713

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 22.55 39.95  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 61.55  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 80.15  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 96.65  Back Fall

5201A 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 118.35  Back jump with half twist.

Au`reia Chapman (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #169233614

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 46.20  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 65.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 86.80  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 101.80  Back Fall

5201A 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 16.10 117.90  Back jump with half twist.

Isabelle Green (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #169234015

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 40.20  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 61.90  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 80.10  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 99.60  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 116.60  Back Fall

Grace Griffiths (2015) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 16

101C 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 46.80  Back Jump

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 69.55  Forward Somersault

100B 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 89.55  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 108.05  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 5 / 9 21:19,  01 February 2025

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open 10/11 Springboard

Blake Clark (2015) -- Southend Diving 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open 10/11 Springboard

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 6.0     15.0 19.50 41.10  Back Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 28.00 69.10  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 91.50  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 110.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 132.70  Forward Dive

Hamish Darrah (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #16923332

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 41.25  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 56.25  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 80.25  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 101.25  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 7.0     18.0 25.20 126.45  Forward Dive

Arthur Coxhead (2014) -- Southend Diving 3

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 19.50 1Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 49.60  Back Fall

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 75.85  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 100.35  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 125.95  Reverse Dive

Henry Fry (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 46.90  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 46.90  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 70.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 92.50  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 114.90  Back Fall

Ethan Jenkins (2014) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 5

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 7.5     18.5 20.35 37.15  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 57.55  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 13.20 70.75  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 19.50 90.25  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 105.75  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 1

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 21.60 21.60  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 47.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 33.00 80.50  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 26.40 106.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 132.25  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 159.55  Forward Dive

Aurélie Tanner (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 29.40 61.40  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 82.40  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 8.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 108.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 134.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 159.30  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Mia Frayne (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 3

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 52.95  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 80.25  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 103.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 31.50 134.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 157.25  Reverse Dive

Evie Smith (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 4

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 47.80  Back Fall

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 77.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 98.40  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 28.00 126.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 156.50  Inward Dive

Ruby Royal (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #16782375

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 50.40  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 76.30  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 102.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 128.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 148.85  Back Dive

Tabitha Widdows (2013) -- Southend Diving 6

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 18.00 39.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 68.60  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 18.00 86.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 110.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 138.70  Back Fall

Kate Von Benecke (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 7

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 34.50 59.10  Back Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 81.60  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 108.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 28.20 136.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 136.80 1Back Fall

Millie Toms (2012) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 8

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 42.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 63.40  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 86.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 112.10  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 131.60  Back Jump

Miriam Booth (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #16214299

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 39.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 19.80 59.40  Forward Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 83.90  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 102.90  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 121.40  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Brielle Fox (2012) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #161221810

20A 1 1.0 4.0 6.0 4.0     14.0 14.00 14.00  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 32.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 57.90  Inward Dive

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 78.30  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 97.50  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 116.10  Forward Fall

Aeryn Carter (2012) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #157859711

100C 3 1.1 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 17.05 17.05  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 35.65  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 57.25  Forward Fall

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 76.75  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 95.25  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 16.20 111.45  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Open 12/13 Springboard

Sam Bradbury (2013) -- Southend Diving 1

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 54.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 80.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 109.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 133.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 153.30  Back Fall

William Ames (2013) -- Southend Diving 2

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 47.40  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 74.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 16.10 90.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 117.85  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 148.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Harry Hancock (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading 3

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 48.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 26.40 74.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 99.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 122.70  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 145.45  Back Fall

Albert Cottrell (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #16214344

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 37.20  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 55.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 78.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 16.90 95.40  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 111.90  Back Fall

Matthew Basham (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #16783115

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 18.15 18.15  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 36.75  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 61.35  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 80.85  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 80.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 106.35  Back Dive

Girls 14/18 Springboard



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Elin Tait (2011) -- Southend Diving 1

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 58.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 28.60 87.20  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 16.80 104.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 20.30 124.30  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 153.10  Reverse Dive

Sienna Steer (2011) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #15840032

100B 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 34.00  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 53.00  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 73.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 93.80  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 113.40  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Open 14/18 Springboard

Charlie Chan (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #17391981

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 43.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 73.65  Reverse Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 98.85  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 7.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 126.15  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 26.25 152.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

George Carter (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 21.45  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 39.65  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 63.70  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 84.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 23.25 107.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 132.75  Reverse Dive

Lokesh Green (2011) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #17099523

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 41.20  Forward Somersault

20A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 60.70  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 82.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 100.90  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 126.10  Forward Dive

Alfie Kemp (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

20A 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 0.00 1Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 44.40  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 61.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 85.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 20.30 105.50  Inward Dive


